
12|Kona Bertolino (Skyline)

10|Tuombe Selestine (Kentlake)

1

9|Carson Tanner (Issaquah)

10|Jabril Muhammad (Kentwood)

2

10|Josh Lee (Newport)

9|Roberto Alvarez (Kentlake)

3

9|Thomas Jakle (Skyline)

10|Justice Rivero (Mount Rainier)

4

7-6
T. Selestine (KLAK)

TF 4:49
J. Muhammad (KWOD)

57

Fall 5:02
J. Lee (NWPT)

Fall 1:32
J. Rivero (MTRN)

58

Pin 3:57
J. Muhammad (KWOD)

Major Dec. 8-0
J. Rivero (MTRN)

169

Champion
J. Rivero (MTRN)
3-1

L:1
12|Kona Bertolino (Skyline)

L:2
9|Carson Tanner (Issaquah)

59

L:3
9|Roberto Alvarez (Kentlake)

L:4
9|Thomas Jakle (Skyline)

60

L:58
J. Lee (NWPT)

7-4
K. Bertolino (SKLN)

113

L:57
T. Selestine (KLAK)

Tech Fall 20-4 4:45
R. Alvarez (KLAK)

114

8-7
J. Lee (NWPT)

5-3
R. Alvarez (KLAK)

142

Third
R. Alvarez (KLAK)
8-2

L:113
K. Bertolino (SKLN)

L:114
T. Selestine (KLAK)

141

Fifth
T. Selestine (KLAK)
Pin 2:11

4A Region II 2017 / 106
1. Justice Rivero (MTRN)
2. Jabril Muhammad (KWOD)
3. Roberto Alvarez (KLAK)
4. Josh Lee (NWPT)
5. Tuombe Selestine (KLAK)
6. Kona Bertolino (SKLN)



10|Kenta Despe (Skyline)

9|Robert Ashabraner (Kentlake)

5

9|Deaunte Epp (Inglemoor)

12|Steven Bounyavong (Kentwood)

6

10|Cole Turner (Skyline)

9|Blaine Patten (Mount Rainier)

7

9|Alex Thai (Newport)

10|Austin Michalski (Tahoma)

8

11-5
K. Despe (SKLN)

Fall :29
S. Bounyavong (KWOD)

61

Fall 2:33
C. Turner (SKLN)

Fall 3:54
A. Michalski (TAHO)

62

10-8
K. Despe (SKLN)

Tech Fall 17-2 5:06
A. Michalski (TAHO)

170

Champion
A. Michalski (TAHO)
10-4

L:5
9|Robert Ashabraner (Kentlake)

L:6
9|Deaunte Epp (Inglemoor)

63

L:7
9|Blaine Patten (Mount Rainier)

L:8
9|Alex Thai (Newport)

64

L:62
C. Turner (SKLN)

Pin 2:40
R. Ashabraner (KLAK)

115

L:61
S. Bounyavong (KWOD)

7-3
B. Patten (MTRN)

116

7-1
C. Turner (SKLN)

Pin :30
S. Bounyavong (KWOD)

144

Third
S. Bounyavong (KWOD)
Pin :59

L:115
R. Ashabraner (KLAK)

L:116
B. Patten (MTRN)

143

Fifth
R. Ashabraner (KLAK)
Pin 3:49

4A Region II 2017 / 113
1. Austin Michalski (TAHO)
2. Kenta Despe (SKLN)
3. Steven Bounyavong (KWOD)
4. Cole Turner (SKLN)
5. Robert Ashabraner (KLAK)
6. Blaine Patten (MTRN)



12|William Tickman (Issaquah)

10|Sokhan Son (Kent Meridian)

9

11|Matthew Dalton (Newport)

12|Joe Novak (Tahoma)

10

11|Trevor Crabb (Bothell)

9|Layton Smail (Kentwood)

11

12|Bryce Ames (Bothell)

12|Andy Sandhu (Kentwood)

12

Tech Fall 17-2 4:00
W. Tickman (ISSA)

Fall 1:47
J. Novak (TAHO)

65

7-6
L. Smail (KWOD)

Fall 3:26
A. Sandhu (KWOD)

66

2-0
J. Novak (TAHO)

Major Dec. 14-4
A. Sandhu (KWOD)

171

Champion
A. Sandhu (KWOD)
5-0

L:9
10|Sokhan Son (Kent Meridian)

L:10
11|Matthew Dalton (Newport)

67

L:11
11|Trevor Crabb (Bothell)

L:12
12|Bryce Ames (Bothell)

68

L:66
L. Smail (KWOD)

6-4
S. Son (KMER)

117

L:65
W. Tickman (ISSA)

13-9
T. Crabb (BOTH)

118

4-2
S. Son (KMER)

Pin 2:30
W. Tickman (ISSA)

146

Third
W. Tickman (ISSA)
Pin 2:29

L:117
L. Smail (KWOD)

L:118
T. Crabb (BOTH)

145

Fifth
L. Smail (KWOD)
Pin :24

4A Region II 2017 / 120
1. Andy Sandhu (KWOD)
2. Joe Novak (TAHO)
3. William Tickman (ISSA)
4. Sokhan Son (KMER)
5. Layton Smail (KWOD)
6. Trevor Crabb (BOTH)



12|Raymond Park (Newport)

10|Bryan Nguyen (Kent Meridian)

13

11|Ian Tsang (Woodinville)

12|Jordan Martinez (Tahoma)

14

12|Bailey Claudon (Inglemoor)

11|Maxwell Bergseth (Mount Rainier)

15

10|Jace Gill (Woodinville)

11|Cameron Hanson (Tahoma)

16

Tech Fall 16-1 5:08
R. Park (NWPT)

Tech Fall 18-1 4:00
J. Martinez (TAHO)

69

15-10
B. Claudon (INGL)

Pin 2:31
C. Hanson (TAHO)

70

Tech Fall 17-2 5:19
J. Martinez (TAHO)

Tech Fall 17-1 5:38
C. Hanson (TAHO)

172

Champion
J. Martinez (TAHO)
Injury Default

L:13
10|Bryan Nguyen (Kent Meridian)

L:14
11|Ian Tsang (Woodinville)

71

L:15
11|Maxwell Bergseth (Mount Rainier)

L:16
10|Jace Gill (Woodinville)

72

L:70
B. Claudon (INGL)

Pin 4:30
I. Tsang (WDNV)

119

L:69
R. Park (NWPT)

6-3
M. Bergseth (MTRN)

120

Pin 5:35
I. Tsang (WDNV)

9-8
R. Park (NWPT)

148

Third
R. Park (NWPT)
7-5

L:119
B. Claudon (INGL)

L:120
M. Bergseth (MTRN)

147

Fifth
M. Bergseth (MTRN)
Major Dec. 15-4

4A Region II 2017 / 126
1. Jordan Martinez (TAHO)
2. Cameron Hanson (TAHO)
3. Raymond Park (NWPT)
4. Ian Tsang (WDNV)
5. Maxwell Bergseth (MTRN)
6. Bailey Claudon (INGL)



11|David Zobel (Newport)

12|Payton Masterson (Tahoma)

17

9|Hunter Tretyak (Bothell)

12|Gerardo Suarez (Kent Meridian)

18

12|Drew Campton (Woodinville)

12|Tyson Mowrey (Hazen)

19

9|Wilmer Chacon (Eastlake)

12|Nick Whitehead (Tahoma)

20

Pin 4:36
P. Masterson (TAHO)

Pin :24
G. Suarez (KMER)

73

Tech Fall 16-0 5:30
T. Mowrey (HAZN)

Pin :25
N. Whitehead (TAHO)

74

12-5
G. Suarez (KMER)

Pin 2:43
N. Whitehead (TAHO)

173

Champion
N. Whitehead (TAHO)
9-4

L:17
11|David Zobel (Newport)

L:18
9|Hunter Tretyak (Bothell)

75

L:19
12|Drew Campton (Woodinville)

L:20
9|Wilmer Chacon (Eastlake)

76

L:74
T. Mowrey (HAZN)

8-3
D. Zobel (NWPT)

121

L:73
P. Masterson (TAHO)

Pin 2:01
D. Campton (WDNV)

122

Pin 1:59
T. Mowrey (HAZN)

Pin 3:32
P. Masterson (TAHO)

150

Third
P. Masterson (TAHO)
Pin 2:30

L:121
D. Zobel (NWPT)

L:122
D. Campton (WDNV)

149

Fifth
D. Zobel (NWPT)
13-10

4A Region II 2017 / 132
1. Nick Whitehead (TAHO)
2. Gerardo Suarez (KMER)
3. Payton Masterson (TAHO)
4. Tyson Mowrey (HAZN)
5. David Zobel (NWPT)
6. Drew Campton (WDNV)



11|Scott Huff (Skyline)

10|Jacob Vanderwaal (Tahoma)

21

12|Paul Abboud (Skyline)

10|Alex Lopez (Kentlake)

22

10|Spencer Marenco (Mt. Si)

11|Reid Carlton (Tahoma)

23

10|Ellis Losey (Issaquah)

12|Mario Wesa (Hazen)

24

7-2
S. Huff (SKLN)

Pin 2:26
A. Lopez (KLAK)

77

Pin 5:33
R. Carlton (TAHO)

Pin :26
M. Wesa (HAZN)

78

7-4
A. Lopez (KLAK)

10-3
M. Wesa (HAZN)

174

Champion
A. Lopez (KLAK)
3-1

L:21
10|Jacob Vanderwaal (Tahoma)

L:22
12|Paul Abboud (Skyline)

79

L:23
10|Spencer Marenco (Mt. Si)

L:24
10|Ellis Losey (Issaquah)

80

L:78
R. Carlton (TAHO)

10-2
J. Vanderwaal (TAHO)

123

L:77
S. Huff (SKLN)

Injury Def.
S. Marenco (MTSI)

124

9-4
R. Carlton (TAHO)

Pin :24
S. Huff (SKLN)

152

Third
R. Carlton (TAHO)
Pin 4:20

L:123
J. Vanderwaal (TAHO)

L:124
S. Marenco (MTSI)

151

Fifth
S. Marenco (MTSI)
1-0

4A Region II 2017 / 138
1. Alex Lopez (KLAK)
2. Mario Wesa (HAZN)
3. Reid Carlton (TAHO)
4. Scott Huff (SKLN)
5. Spencer Marenco (MTSI)
6. Jacob Vanderwaal (TAHO)



11|Duncan Harrison (Mt. Si)

10|Kevin Klein (Hazen)

25

12|Jaron Jin (Skyline)

11|Gunner Starren (Tahoma)

26

11|Conor Holt (Mt. Si)

11|John Shores (Kentridge)

27

10|Adam Henderson (Eastlake)

12|Ryden Fu (Tahoma)

28

Pin 1:51
D. Harrison (MTSI)

Tech Fall 16-0 3:38
G. Starren (TAHO)

81

Major Dec. 13-1
J. Shores (KRID)

Pin :34
R. Fu (TAHO)

82

Pin 1:10
G. Starren (TAHO)

9-0
R. Fu (TAHO)

175

Champion
R. Fu (TAHO)
Fall 4:53

L:25
10|Kevin Klein (Hazen)

L:26
12|Jaron Jin (Skyline)

83

L:27
11|Conor Holt (Mt. Si)

L:28
10|Adam Henderson (Eastlake)

84

L:82
J. Shores (KRID)

9-2
K. Klein (HAZN)

125

L:81
D. Harrison (MTSI)

8-4
C. Holt (MTSI)

126

Tech Fall 17-1
J. Shores (KRID)

Major Dec. 11-0
D. Harrison (MTSI)

154

Third
D. Harrison (MTSI)
8-7

L:125
K. Klein (HAZN)

L:126
C. Holt (MTSI)

153

Fifth
K. Klein (HAZN)
8-7

4A Region II 2017 / 145
1. Ryden Fu (TAHO)
2. Gunner Starren (TAHO)
3. Duncan Harrison (MTSI)
4. John Shores (KRID)
5. Kevin Klein (HAZN)
6. Conor Holt (MTSI)



10|Drew Christensen (Woodinville)

10|John Thompson (Kentwood)

29

11|Kaiden Barlow (Mt. Si)

11|Zack Allen (Kentwood)

30

12|Henry Foster (Mt. Si)

11|Ethan Vaughan (Tahoma)

31

10|Kamil Solowiej (Issaquah)

12|Justin Sipila (Tahoma)

32

8-2
D. Christensen (WDNV)

Pin 3:13
Z. Allen (KWOD)

85

Pin 5:06
E. Vaughan (TAHO)

Major Dec. 12-1
J. Sipila (TAHO)

86

Pin 5:55
Z. Allen (KWOD)

Pin 3:44
J. Sipila (TAHO)

176

Champion
J. Sipila (TAHO)
TF 4:50

L:29
10|John Thompson (Kentwood)

L:30
11|Kaiden Barlow (Mt. Si)

87

L:31
12|Henry Foster (Mt. Si)

L:32
10|Kamil Solowiej (Issaquah)

88

L:86
E. Vaughan (TAHO)

7-4
J. Thompson (KWOD)

127

L:85
D. Christensen (WDNV)

11-7
H. Foster (MTSI)

128

Pin 2:54
E. Vaughan (TAHO)

Pin 1:29
D. Christensen (WDNV)

156

Third
D. Christensen (WDNV)
4-2

L:127
J. Thompson (KWOD)

L:128
H. Foster (MTSI)

155

Fifth
J. Thompson (KWOD)
Pin 5:00

4A Region II 2017 / 152
1. Justin Sipila (TAHO)
2. Zack Allen (KWOD)
3. Drew Christensen (WDNV)
4. Ethan Vaughan (TAHO)
5. John Thompson (KWOD)
6. Henry Foster (MTSI)



11|Kaleb Solusod (Issaquah)

12|Wesley King (Kentlake)

33

10|Matthew Kendrick (Bothell)

12|Jalen Ureta (Kentwood)

34

10|Jay Smith (Bothell)

12|Jake Bir (Tahoma)

35

9|David Fyneah (Newport)

11|Stephen Watson (Kentwood)

36

Pin 4:41
K. Solusod (ISSA)

7-6
J. Ureta (KWOD)

89

10-5
J. Bir (TAHO)

Pin 3:00
S. Watson (KWOD)

90

8-7
K. Solusod (ISSA)

9-4
S. Watson (KWOD)

177

Champion
S. Watson (KWOD)
9-5

L:33
12|Wesley King (Kentlake)

L:34
10|Matthew Kendrick (Bothell)

91

L:35
10|Jay Smith (Bothell)

L:36
9|David Fyneah (Newport)

92

L:90
J. Bir (TAHO)

Pin 3:12
M. Kendrick (BOTH)

129

L:89
J. Ureta (KWOD)

6-5
J. Smith (BOTH)

130

9-2
J. Bir (TAHO)

6-3
J. Ureta (KWOD)

158

Third
J. Ureta (KWOD)
5-4

L:129
M. Kendrick (BOTH)

L:130
J. Smith (BOTH)

157

Fifth
M. Kendrick (BOTH)
11-5

4A Region II 2017 / 160
1. Stephen Watson (KWOD)
2. Kaleb Solusod (ISSA)
3. Jalen Ureta (KWOD)
4. Jake Bir (TAHO)
5. Matthew Kendrick (BOTH)
6. Jay Smith (BOTH)



12|Mason Marenco (Mt. Si)

11|Tony Heimann (Kentlake)

37

12|Rogan Kopper (Eastlake)

12|Jasmeet Khera (Kentwood)

38

12|Chase Helgeson (Issaquah)

12|Blake Capperauld (Kentwood)

39

12|Braulio Arroyo (Woodinville)

11|Justin Martinez (Mount Rainier)

40

Pin 1:23
M. Marenco (MTSI)

8-7
J. Khera (KWOD)

93

2-1
B. Capperauld (KWOD)

12-9
J. Martinez (MTRN)

94

Pin :55
M. Marenco (MTSI)

11-4
B. Capperauld (KWOD)

178

Champion
B. Capperauld (KWOD)
Fall :31

L:37
11|Tony Heimann (Kentlake)

L:38
12|Rogan Kopper (Eastlake)

95

L:39
12|Chase Helgeson (Issaquah)

L:40
12|Braulio Arroyo (Woodinville)

96

L:94
J. Martinez (MTRN)

8-6
R. Kopper (ELAK)

131

L:93
J. Khera (KWOD)

7-0
C. Helgeson (ISSA)

132

Pin 2:10
R. Kopper (ELAK)

8-4
J. Khera (KWOD)

160

Third
R. Kopper (ELAK)
5-2

L:131
J. Martinez (MTRN)

L:132
C. Helgeson (ISSA)

159

Fifth
C. Helgeson (ISSA)
5-1

4A Region II 2017 / 170
1. Blake Capperauld (KWOD)
2. Mason Marenco (MTSI)
3. Rogan Kopper (ELAK)
4. Jasmeet Khera (KWOD)
5. Chase Helgeson (ISSA)
6. Justin Martinez (MTRN)



12|Dean Pearson (Issaquah)

12|Matt Yuen (Kennedy Catholic)

41

12|Noah Morse (Eastlake)

10|Cole Thompson (Kent Meridian)

42

12|Chris Harper (Skyline)

12|Leo Tizoc (Kentwood)

43

12|Brandon Oxford (Inglemoor)

10|Gage Dress (Tahoma)

44

Pin 3:21
D. Pearson (ISSA)

5-1
N. Morse (ELAK)

97

10-9
L. Tizoc (KWOD)

Pin 4:41
G. Dress (TAHO)

98

Pin 3:08
D. Pearson (ISSA)

Pin 4:31
G. Dress (TAHO)

179

Champion
G. Dress (TAHO)
Fall 5:43

L:41
12|Matt Yuen (Kennedy Catholic)

L:42
10|Cole Thompson (Kent Meridian)

99

L:43
12|Chris Harper (Skyline)

L:44
12|Brandon Oxford (Inglemoor)

100

L:98
L. Tizoc (KWOD)

8-4
C. Thompson (KMER)

133

L:97
N. Morse (ELAK)

Pin :40
C. Harper (SKLN)

134

9-3
L. Tizoc (KWOD)

13-11
N. Morse (ELAK)

162

Third
L. Tizoc (KWOD)
Pin 4:10

L:133
C. Thompson (KMER)

L:134
C. Harper (SKLN)

161

Fifth
C. Harper (SKLN)
6-0

4A Region II 2017 / 182
1. Gage Dress (TAHO)
2. Dean Pearson (ISSA)
3. Leo Tizoc (KWOD)
4. Noah Morse (ELAK)
5. Chris Harper (SKLN)
6. Cole Thompson (KMER)



11|Nick Beatty (Skyline)

12|Jaquan Dubose (Kentridge)

45

10|Walker Hardan (Bothell)

11|Bowen McConville (Kennedy Catholic)

46

12|Caleb Richardson (Newport)

11|Michael Orozco (Kentwood)

47

12|Tobin Lewis (Issaquah)

11|Kione Gill (Tahoma)

48

13-8
N. Beatty (SKLN)

Pin :53
B. McConville (KNDY)

101

Pin 1:40
C. Richardson (NWPT)

Pin 2:26
K. Gill (TAHO)

102

Pin 2:33
B. McConville (KNDY)

Pin 3:06
K. Gill (TAHO)

180

Champion
K. Gill (TAHO)
Fall 4:57

L:45
12|Jaquan Dubose (Kentridge)

L:46
10|Walker Hardan (Bothell)

103

L:47
11|Michael Orozco (Kentwood)

L:48
12|Tobin Lewis (Issaquah)

104

L:102
C. Richardson (NWPT)

Pin 4:31
W. Hardan (BOTH)

135

L:101
N. Beatty (SKLN)

13-6
M. Orozco (KWOD)

136

Pin 2:03
C. Richardson (NWPT)

Major Dec. 10-2
N. Beatty (SKLN)

164

Third
N. Beatty (SKLN)
6-1

L:135
W. Hardan (BOTH)

L:136
M. Orozco (KWOD)

163

Fifth
M. Orozco (KWOD)
Pin 2:13

4A Region II 2017 / 195
1. Kione Gill (TAHO)
2. Bowen McConville (KNDY)
3. Nick Beatty (SKLN)
4. Caleb Richardson (NWPT)
5. Michael Orozco (KWOD)
6. Walker Hardan (BOTH)



12|Brennan Dalgleish (Mt. Si)

10|Solomon Campo (Kentridge)

49

12|Matt Oss (Skyline)

11|Ilyas Anjaz (Kentlake)

50

12|Eric Plummer (Eastlake)

9|Jahvius Leui (Kennedy Catholic)

51

12|Paco Becerra (Woodinville)

12|Dagen Kramer (Tahoma)

52

5-0
B. Dalgleish (MTSI)

Major Dec. 12-4
I. Anjaz (KLAK)

105

Pin 3:46
J. Leui (KNDY)

Pin 1:24
D. Kramer (TAHO)

106

6-1
B. Dalgleish (MTSI)

Pin 2:19
D. Kramer (TAHO)

181

Champion
D. Kramer (TAHO)
Fall 2:35

L:49
10|Solomon Campo (Kentridge)

L:50
12|Matt Oss (Skyline)

107

L:51
12|Eric Plummer (Eastlake)

L:52
12|Paco Becerra (Woodinville)

108

L:106
J. Leui (KNDY)

Pin 2:19
M. Oss (SKLN)

137

L:105
I. Anjaz (KLAK)

Pin 3:45
E. Plummer (ELAK)

138

Pin 2:14
M. Oss (SKLN)

Pin 2:36
E. Plummer (ELAK)

166

Third
M. Oss (SKLN)
5-4

L:137
J. Leui (KNDY)

L:138
I. Anjaz (KLAK)

165

Fifth
I. Anjaz (KLAK)
Pin 4:41

4A Region II 2017 / 220
1. Dagen Kramer (TAHO)
2. Brennan Dalgleish (MTSI)
3. Matt Oss (SKLN)
4. Eric Plummer (ELAK)
5. Ilyas Anjaz (KLAK)
6. Jahvius Leui (KNDY)



11|Charlie Baumann (Newport)

Derek Kersey (Kentwood)

53

11|Caleb Inton (Skyline)

12|Brandon Kelley (Kentlake)

54

12|Matt Budoff (Eastlake)

12|Yonas Meshesha (Kentwood)

55

11|Caleb Lee (Issaquah)

12|Nic Carbone (Tahoma)

56

Pin 1:49
D. Kersey (KWOD)

Pin 4:50
B. Kelley (KLAK)

109

5-2
M. Budoff (ELAK)

Pin :20
N. Carbone (TAHO)

110

Pin 1:47
B. Kelley (KLAK)

Pin 2:57
N. Carbone (TAHO)

182

Champion
N. Carbone (TAHO)
4-1

L:53
11|Charlie Baumann (Newport)

L:54
11|Caleb Inton (Skyline)

111

L:55
12|Yonas Meshesha (Kentwood)

L:56
11|Caleb Lee (Issaquah)

112

L:110
M. Budoff (ELAK)

Pin :50
C. Baumann (NWPT)

139

L:109
D. Kersey (KWOD)

Pin :25
Y. Meshesha (KWOD)

140

Pin 2:30
C. Baumann (NWPT)

12-6
Y. Meshesha (KWOD)

168

Third
C. Baumann (NWPT)
Pin 2:20

L:139
M. Budoff (ELAK)

L:140
D. Kersey (KWOD)

167

Fifth
M. Budoff (ELAK)
Pin 3:23

4A Region II 2017 / 285
1. Nic Carbone (TAHO)
2. Brandon Kelley (KLAK)
3. Charlie Baumann (NWPT)
4. Yonas Meshesha (KWOD)
5. Matt Budoff (ELAK)
6. Derek Kersey (KWOD)


